About LTC

Lincoln Trail College is a two-year, coeducational,
comprehensive, public community college offering
a full spectrum of transfer, occupational, continuing
education, and community service programs.

Located in Robinson, lllinois, the scenic main
campus brings together modern buildings and
picturesque settings like Miller Lake.

As one of roughly .
1,100 students, you r
will receive one-on-
one attention from
your instructors and
support staff.

Lincoln Trail has been
recognized twice as
one of the top 120
community colleges
in the nation for its
completion rates and has been recognized as the
number one among public two-year colleges for
student success. Our students finish what they start
and we provide the resources.

Our small campus also allows big opportunities

for you to get involved and build your resume.

This is your chance to experience things you

never Thought possible. Imagine yourself on stage
2 i & performing with our

award winning Statesmen

| Singers or aspire to join our

nationally recognized Phi

= Lincoln Trail College also
provides you with a quality
education at an affordable
» cost. In addition to offering
affordable tuition costs

! to our in-district students,
we offer special tuition
discounts to students from

| 18 counties in southwestern
' Indiana.

Theta Kappa Honor Society.

College

Our mission:

Deliver exceptional education and
services to improve the lives of our
students and to strengthen our
communities.

For more information:

Phone: 618-544-8657
Toll Free: 866-582-4322

11220 State Hwy. 1
Robinson, IL 62454

For class listings and course curriculum
for all programs, check out LTC online:

www.lecc.edu/ltc

Illinois Eastern Community Colleges reserves the right to change,
without notice, any of the material, information, requirements, or
regulations published in this publication. Illinois Eastern Community
Colleges does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion,
gender, age, disability, national origin, or veteran status. Illinois
Eastern Community Colleges adheres to the Federal Regulations of the
Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and offers appropriate services
or activities with reasonable accommodations to any qualified disabled
individual upon request. Illinois Eastern Community Colleges’ Board
of Trustees has adopted the Substance Abuse Policy. Students and

employees involved in substance abuse, within the college environment,

are subject to disciplinary action.
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LINCOLN TRAIL COLLEGE

CORRECTIONS

The Program
A 65 credit-hour Youth Supervisor degree D391
A 64 credit-hour Parole Officer degree D392

The two Corrections options were developed

in collaboration with the lllinois Department of
Corrections as a statewide program. The statewide
designation ensures that IDOC employees enrolled
in either the Parole Officer or the Youth Supervisor
option can easily transition between correctional
institutions and community colleges and can
complete their Associate in Applied Science
Degree in a seamless fashion.

These programs are open to all students. Proficiency
credit may be awarded to eligible IDOC employees
only.

Career Preparations

According to the Bureau of Labor Statistics within
the U.S. Department of Labor, opportunities for
correctional officers are expected to be good.

Some employment opportunities also will arise in
the private sector, as public authorities contract
with private companies to provide and staff
corrections facilities.

Youth Supervisor Degree D391

Class Title

DAP 1201
ENG 1111
JUS 1200
JUS 1220
MTH 1103
MTH 1201

BUS 1102
EPP 1203
JUS 1210
JUS 1215
SPE 1101
ELEC

CYS 1201

ENG 1212
JUS 2230

PSY 1101

SOC 2101
ELEC

BUS 2201
CYS 2201
EDU 1107
JUS 1230
PSY 1102
SOC 2102
ELEC

BMG 1603
JUS 2201
JUS 2250
JUS 2253
PEG 1137
PEI 1100
TQM 2205

Credit Hours
First Semester

Business Computer Systems
Composition |
Infro to Criminal Justice
Youth & Administration of Justice
Liberal Arts Math O
Technical Mathematics

Semester Total 15

WAWWWW

Second Semester

Managerial Effectiveness:Personnel 3
Concealed Carry Handgun 2
Criminal Law | 3
Infro to Criminology 8
Fund. of Effective Speaking 8
Elective 3

Semester Total 17

Third Semester

Security Procedures | &
Technical Writing 8
Institutional Corrections &
General Psychology | &
Principles of Sociology &
Elective 1

Semester Total 16

Fourth Semester
Principles of Management
Security Procedures |l
Health O
Substance Abuse Issues
General Psychology |l
Social Problems & Trends
Elective

WWWNAWW

Semester Total 17
Degree Total 65

Other recommended courses:

Supervisory Training
Criminal Investigations |
Current Issues in Corrections
Probation & Parole

First Aid & Safety Education
Circuit Fitness Training
Leadership in Management

For more information, contact:
LTC « 11220 State Highway 1 ¢ Robinson, IL 62454 « Toll Free (866) 582-4322

Parole Officer Degree D392

Class Title Credit Hours
First Semester
EDU 1107 Health 2
ENG 1111 Composition | 8
JUS 1200 Infro to Criminal Justice 8
JUS 1210 Criminal Law | 8
JUS 1230 Substance Abuse Issues 2
MTH 1103 Liberal Arts Math OR
MTH 1201 Technical Mathematics 8

Semester Total 16

Second Semester

EPP 1203 Concealed Carry Handgun 2
JUS 1215 Intro o Criminology 3
JUS 1220 Youth & Administration of Justice 8
PSY 1101 General Psychology | 8
SPE 1101 Fund. of Effective Speaking &
SSS 1298 Special Topics Public/Social Services 1

Semester Total 15

Third Semester

BUS 1102 Managerial Effectiveness:Personnel 3
ENG 1212 Technical Writing &
JUS 2230 Institutional Corrections 8
JUS 2250 Current Issues in Corrections | 8
SSS 1202 Social Services & Welfare Dev 8
ELEC Elective 2

Semester Total 17

Fourth Semester

BUS 2201 Principles of Management &
DAP 1201 Business Computer Systems &
JUS 2250 Current Issues in Corrections |l 1
JUS 2253 Probation & Parole 8
SOC 2101 Principles of Sociology 8
SOC 2102 Social Problems & Trends 8

Semester Total 16
Degree Total 64

Other recommended courses:

CYS 1201 Security Procedures |

CYS 2201 Security Procedures |l

JUS 1211 Criminal Law |l

JUS 2201 Criminal Investigations |
PEG 1137 First Aid & Safety Education
PEI 1100 Circuit Fitness Training

iecc.edu/ltc



